



City of Cambridge

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

795 Massachusetts Ave. • Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-3219

Amy L. Witts
Purchasing Agent

TO: All Bidders

FROM: City of Cambridge

DATE: July 23, 2015

RE: File No. 6847A –Sewer and Stormwater Infrastructure 2015 Trenchless Rehabilitation Program Re-bid- Addendum No. 1

The following questions were submitted and answered:

Question: Can I ask why this is being “re-bid”?

Answer: *The bid came in over budget therefore the City eliminated several locations and adjusted the Price Sheet accordingly*

Question: Do you know the lengths of each diameter?

Answer: *The information requested is provided in the bid document. Please refer to the Price Sheet and Appendix A*

Question: Section 00210-1 has specific Resident, Minority and Women employment requirements. As the majority of this work is specialized will a waiver from this be permitted?

Answer: *A waiver will not be permitted. Every effort should be made to comply with the ordinance. The City compliance officer will work with the winning bidder.*

All other details remain the same.



Amy L. Witts
Purchasing Agent

Addendum No. 1